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Tree # BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME DBH (cm) OWNERSHIP CONDITION TO BE PRESERVED

1 Tilia cordata Little Leaf Linden 35 Public - ROW MODERATE NO
2 Tilia cordata Little Leaf Linden 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
3 Tilia cordata Little Leaf Linden 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
4 Ostrya virginiana Ironwood 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
5 Ostrya virginiana Ironwood 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
6 Ostrya virginiana Ironwood 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
7 Ostrya virginiana Ironwood 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
8 Ostrya virginiana Ironwood 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
9 Tilia cordata Little Leaf Linden 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO

10 Tilia cordata Little Leaf Linden 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
11 Tilia cordata Little Leaf Linden 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
12 Ostrya virginiana Ironwood 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
13 Ostrya virginiana Ironwood 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
14 Ostrya virginiana Ironwood 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
15 Ostrya virginiana Ironwood 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
16 Ostrya virginiana Ironwood 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
17 Tilia cordata Little Leaf Linden 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
18 Tilia cordata Little Leaf Linden 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
19 Tilia cordata Little Leaf Linden 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
20 Acer rubrum 'Bowhall' Red Maple 'Bowhall' 36 Public - ROW GOOD NO
21 Acer rubrum 'Bowhall' Red Maple 'Bowhall' 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
22 Acer rubrum 'Bowhall' Red Maple 'Bowhall' 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
23 Acer rubrum 'Bowhall' Red Maple 'Bowhall' 35 Public - ROW GOOD NO
24 Acer rubrum 'Red Sunset' Red Maple 'Red Sunset' 21 Public - ROW GOOD NO
25 Acer rubrum 'Red Sunset' Red Maple 'Red Sunset' 21 Public - ROW GOOD NO
26 Acer rubrum 'Red Sunset' Red Maple 'Red Sunset' 29 Public - ROW GOOD NO
27 Acer rubrum 'Red Sunset' Red Maple 'Red Sunset' 29 Public - ROW GOOD NO
28 Acer rubrum 'Red Sunset' Red Maple 'Red Sunset' 29 Public - ROW GOOD NO
29 Acer x freemannii Freeman Maple 29 Public - ROW GOOD NO
30 Acer x freemannii Freeman Maple 28 Public - ROW GOOD NO
31 Acer x freemannii Freeman Maple 28 Public - ROW GOOD NO
32 Acer rubrum 'Bowhall' Red Maple 'Bowhall' 25 Public - ROW GOOD NO
33 Acer rubrum 'Bowhall' Red Maple 'Bowhall' 35 Public - ROW GOOD YES
34 Acer rubrum 'Bowhall' Red Maple 'Bowhall' 35 Public - ROW POOR YES
35 Acer rubrum 'Bowhall' Red Maple 'Bowhall' 35 Public - ROW GOOD YES
36 Quercus alba White Oak 54 Public - ROW MODERATE YES
37 Quercus alba White Oak 55 Public - ROW POOR NO
38 Quercus alba White Oak 46 Public - ROW MODERATE NO
39 Quercus alba White Oak 57 Public - ROW GOOD NO
40 Quercus alba White Oak 54 Public - ROW GOOD NO
41 Quercus alba White Oak 58 Public - ROW POOR NO
42 Quercus alba White Oak 38 Public - ROW GOOD NO
43 Quercus alba White Oak 47 Public - ROW GOOD NO
44 Quercus alba White Oak 55 Public - ROW GOOD NO
45 Quercus alba White Oak 64 Public - ROW GOOD NO
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Revision
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PROPOSED TREE CANOPY PROJECTIONS

TREE TYPE/SIZE
CROWN AREA PER
TREE STANDARD

RANGE (m2)

CROWN AREA PER TREE
USED FOR CALC. (m2)

SITE CANOPY
COVER

LARGE (9) 135-250* 192
CANOPY (W.
OVERLAP):
5,645.80m2

MEDIUM (84) 35-135* 85
SMALL (2) 5-35* 20

CONIFER (2) 45-96* 70

*RANGE OF CROWN AREAS IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROPOSED TREES SPECIES SITE: 21,759.7m2

**CROWN AREAS ARE ACCORDING TO THE AVERAGE MATURE CANOPY SIZE OF THE
RESPECTIVE SPECIES. CANOPY SIZING HAS BEEN DETERMINED IN REFERENCE TO
VARIOUS ARBORICULTURAL  AND BOTANICAL SOURCES, SUCH AS: ONTARIO MINISTRY
OF NATURAL RESOURCES & FORESTRY (OMNRF); US FOREST SERVICE; FARRAR, J.L.
TREES IN CANADA, UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH ABORETUM, VARIOUS PUBLICATIONS

TOTAL PERCENT
COVER: 25.95%

MEDIUM

CONIFER

LARGE

SMALL

CANOPY PROJECTIONS (NTS)

 PLANT LIST - TREES, SHRUBS, PERENNIALS

KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME QTY SIZE TYPE NATIVE OWNER

LARGE CONIFEROUS TREES

PG PICEA GLAUCA WHITE SPRUCE 2 250cm HT B&B Y PRIVATE

LARGE DECIDUOUS TREES

AS ACER SACCHARINUM SILVER MAPLE 2 50mm CAL B&B Y PRIVATE

QB QUERCUS BICOLOR SWAMP WHITE OAK 3 50mm CAL B&B Y PRIVATE

CO CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS HACKBERRY 4 50mm CAL B&B Y PRIVATE

MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREES

AG AESCULUS GLABRA OHIO BUCKEYE 7 50mm CAL B&B N PRIVATE

AR ACER RUBRUM 'REDPOINTE' REDPOINTE RED MAPLE 9 50mm CAL B&B N PRIVATE

GT GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'INERMIS' HONEY LOCUST 13 50mm CAL B&B Y PRIVATE

OV OSTRYA VIRGINIANA IRONWOOD 13 50mm CAL B&B Y PRIVATE

SD SORBUS DECORA MOUNTAIN ASH 9 50mm CAL B&B Y PRIVATE

SMALL DECIDUOUS TREES

AC AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SERVICEBERRY 2 40mm CAL. B&B Y PRIVATE

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS

Ac AMELANCIER CANADENSIS SERVICEBERRY 2
7 GAL.
(CLUMP) POT Y PRIVATE

Am ARONIA MELANOCARPA BLACK CHOKEBERRY 154 3 GAL. POT Y PRIVATE

Sa SYMPHORICARPOS ALBUS SNOWBERRY 135 3 GAL. POT Y PRIVATE

Po PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS 'NANUS' DWARF NINEBARK 138 3 GAL. POT N PRIVATE

Pt PHYSOCARPUS OPULIFOLIUS 'TINY
WINE' DWARF NINEBARK 180 3 GAL. POT N PRIVATE

Dr DIERVILLA LONICERA BUSH HONEYSUCKLE 160 3 GAL. POT Y PRIVATE

Vd VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWOOD VIBURNUM 2 7 GAL. POT Y PRIVATE

PERENNIALS (AMENITY SPACE)

ac ANEMONE CANADENSIS CANADIAN ANEMONE 309 2 GAL. POT Y PRIVATE

af ATHYRIUM FILIX-FEMINA LADY FERN 309 2 GAL. POT Y PRIVATE
cp CAREX PENNSYLVANICA FOX SEDGE 312 2 GAL. POT Y PRIVATE

hm HEUCHERA MACRORHIZA CORAL BELLS 309 2 GAL. POT Y PRIVATE
pa POLYSTICHUM ACROSTICHOIDES CHRISTMAS FERN 309 2 GAL. POT Y PRIVATE

TREE SOIL VOLUMES*

TREE
TYPE/SIZE

SINGLE
TREE SOIL
VOLUME

MULTIPLE TREE
SOIL VOLUME

(m3/TREE)

SOIL VOLUME
FOR MARINE
CLAY AREAS

(SINGLE TREE)
ORNAMENTAL 15 9

COLUMNAR 15 9
SMALL 20 12 25

MEDIUM 25 15 30
LARGE 30 18

CONIFER 25 15

*SOIL VOLUME CALCULATION BASED ON 1.0m DEPTH

SMALL

LARGE

SINGLE MULTIPLE

4475

5000

5480

3465

3875

4245

MEDIUM/
CONIFER

CLAY SOILS

5000

5480

SOIL VOLUME
PROJECTIONS (NTS)

MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREE 

PLANTING

LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE 

LEGEND
PROPERTY LINE

SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE 

CONIFEROUS TREE 

DECIDUOUS SHRUB

PAVING

UNIT PAVING

CIP CONCRETE PAVING

STONE DUST PAVING

DETAIL KEY

1
L1.0

DETAIL NO.
SHEET NO.

QUANTITY

PLANTING KEY
TREE SPECIES

SHRUB SPCIES
QUANTITY

AMENITY FEATURES

WAYFINDING, 2D ANIMAL SCULPTURE

BENCH, ARMOUR STONE SEATING

SOD

PERENNIAL PLANTING

GEOTECH FOUNDATION SETBACK (4.5m,18m)

CANOPY PROJECTION

EXISTING STREET TREE TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING STREET TREE 

TREE PROTECTION FENCING

(4) TO REMAIN (AMENITY AREA)

(41) TO BE REMOVED

PRECAST CONCRETE STEP

XX
00

XX
00

WASTE/FIRE  ROUTE

WASTE/FIRE  ROUTE

BLO
C

K - 7 (24 Units)
BLOCK 7

BLOCK 11
12 Units

BLOCK 6
8 Units

BLOCK 7
8 Units

BLOCK 8
8 Units

BLOCK 10
12 Units

BLOCK 11
12 Units

BLOCK 12
12 Units

BLOCK 1

BLOCK 5
4 Units

BLOCK 9
4 Units

BLOCK 13
5 Units

BLOCK 14
5 Units

BLOCK 15
5 Units

BLOCK 16
5 Units

5 Units BLOCK 4
6 Units

BLOCK 3
6 Units

BLOCK 2
6 Units

BLO
C

K - 7 (24 Units)
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EXISTING R.O.W. STREET TREES TO BE
REMOVED, REPLACED

EXISTING PRIVACY FENCE
(TO REMAIN)

MEET AND MATCH EXISTING
ASPHALT PATHWAY
· FORM SMOOTH

TRANSITION

UNDERGROUND SERVICING EASEMENT

SNOW STORAGE

SNOW STORAGE

SNOW STORAGE

MATURE CANOPY
PROJECTION

EXISTING ASPHALY PATHWAY TO BE
PROTECTED THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION

SNOW STORAGE

150mm TOPSOIL
AND SOD (TYP.)

ALIGN WITH
CENTER OF STAIRS

ALIGN WITH
CENTER OF STAIRS

EXISTING ASPHALY PATHWAY TO BE
PROTECTED THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK TO BE
PROTECTED THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION

LIGHT DUTY
CONCRETE

1
L3.0

BENCH 1
L4.0

UNIT PAVERS3
L3.0

ARMOUR STONE
SEAT WALL

2
L4.0

WAYFINDING
SCULPTURE

5
L4.0

2D ANIMAL
SCULPTURE

4
L4.0

BENCH1
L4.0

STONEDUST
PAVING

4
L3.0

UNIT PAVERS3
L3.0

TREE PROTECTION
FENCING

3
L4.0

PRECAST CONCRETE
STEPS

5
L3.0

PRECAST CONCRETE
STEPS

5
L3.0

EXISTING TREES TO BE
PROTECTED THROUGHOUT
CONSTRUCTION (TYP)

SNOW STORAGE
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE NURSERY GROWN STOCK

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TREES TO HAVE A MINIMUM 1800 CLEAR STEM ABOVE
GRADE.

3. CONTRACTOR TO MAKE GOOD ALL EXISTING AREAS
DAMAGED BY HIS WORK TO THE  SATISFACTION OF THE
CONTRACTOR.

4. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE WARRANTIED  FOR TWO
YEARS FROM THE DATE OF  SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.

5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL SERVICES
PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.

6. ANY PROPOSED SUBSTITUTIONS OF PLANT SPECIES SHALL
BE MADE WITH PLANTS OF EQUIVALENT OVERALL FORM,
HEIGHT, BRANCHING HABIT, FLOWER, LEAF, COLOR, FRUIT
AND CULTURE AND ONLY AFTER APPROVAL OF THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

TREE PLANTING IN MARINE CLAY SOILS
THE LANDSCAPE CONSIDERATIONS CONTAINED WITHIN SEC. 6.8
OF PATERSON GROUP'S GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION, DATED
MARCH 20, 2025.

1. THIS LANDSCAPE PLAN CONFORMS WITH THE
TREE-TO-FOUNDATION SETBACK, SOIL VOLUME, AND
SURFACE-GRADING REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED IN THE CITY OF
OTTAWA'S GUIDELINES FOR TREE PLANTING IN SENSITIVE
MARINE CLAY SOILS (2017), BASED ON THE FINDINGS
OUTLINED IN THE PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL REPORT BY
PATERSON GROUP (REPORT PG7353-1 DATED MARCH 20,
2025).

2. ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED IN THE CITY OF
OTTAWA'S GUIDELINES FOR TREE PLANTING IN SENSITIVE
MARINE CLAY SOILS (2017), INCLUDING USF DEPTH,
FOUNDATION WALL REINFORCEMENT, AND SUBDIVISION
GRADING, SHOULD BE CONFIRMED BY THE PROJECT
ENGINEER(S). A SUPPLEMENTAL GEOTECHNICAL MEMO WAS
PROVIDED BY PATERSON GROUP (PG7353-MEMO.01 DATED
OCTOBER 30, 2025).
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SCALE 1:400

 PLANT LIST - STREET TREES - R.O.W.

KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME QTY SIZE TYPE NATIVE OWNER

MEDIUM DECIDUOUS TREES

AG AESCULUS GLABRA OHIO BUCKEYE 10 50mm CAL B&B N CITY

AR ACER RUBRUM 'REDPOINTE' REDPOINTE RED MAPLE 10 50mm CAL B&B N CITY

GT GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS 'INERMIS' HONEY LOCUST 12 50mm CAL B&B Y CITY

OV OSTRYA VIRGINIANA IRONWOOD 13 50mm CAL B&B Y CITY

SD SORBUS DECORA MOUNTAIN ASH 12 50mm CAL B&B Y CITY
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615 MIKINAK ROAD
BLOCK 105

WATERIDGE VILLAGE
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LANDSCAPE PLAN
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Key Plan

Revision

No. Description Date
1 Issued for Coordination Apr.17/25

2 Issued for Coordination May 1/25
3 Issued for SPA May 5/25

4 Issued for Second Submission SPA June 20/25

5 Issued for Coordination Oct 21/25

6 Issued for Revised Second Submission SPA Nov 07/25
7 Issued for Third Submission SPA Jan 06/26

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Plan of Subdivision of parts of lots 22, 23, and 24, Concession 1 (Ottawa Front), Geographic
Township of Gloucester, City of Ottawa, Registered Plan 4M-1559
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150x150 WELDED WIRE MESH

COMPACTED GRANULAR
`A` TO 98% SPD

UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE OR
COMPACTED FILL AS APPROVED BY
THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

BROOM FINISH
· NO TOOLED EDGES150

100

150
M

IN

CONTROL JOINT (CJ)

NOTES:
1. REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR JOINT LAYOUT
2. SAWCUT WITHIN 48 HOURS OF POUR

EXPANSION JOINT (EJ)

NOTES :
1. REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR JOINT LAYOUT
2. NO CAULKED JOINTS

10M x 600mm SMOOTH STEEL DOWELS
300mm O.C. GREASE AND SLEEVE ONE END

BIT. FIBRE EXPANSION
BOARD,  MAX WIDTH 10mm

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE
TYPICAL SAWCUT
1

4 DEPTH OF SLAB
25mm MINIMUM

SLOPE TO DRAIN

10mm SAND SETTING BED
COMPACTED GRANULAR
'A' TO 98% SPD

UNIT PAVERS
· SWEEP ALL JOINTS WITH POLYMERIC SAND
· REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR PAVER SIZE

AND COLOUR

UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE OR
COMPACTED FILL AS APPROVED BY
GEOTECHINCAL ENGINEER

80
150
M

IN

100

150
75

STONEDUST PAVING
· REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS

COMPACTED GRANULAR 'A'
TO 98% SPD

UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE OR
COMPACTED FILL AS APPROVED BY
THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

FINISH GRADE

NOTES:
1. REMOVE STAKE AFTER ONE YEAR OR UNTIL TAKEOVER, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE LANDSCAPE

ARCHITECT.
2. TOPSOIL MIXTURE AND SHREDDED MULCH AS PER SPECIFICATION
3. REMOVE TREE WRAP AFTER PLANTING
4. CALIPER TO BE MEASURED AT THE BASE OF TREE AT ROOT BALL.

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

TOPSOIL MIX, LIGHTLY COMPACT AND
WATER WELL TO ELIMINATE AIR
POCKETS AND PREVENT SETTLEMENT

CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP AND WIRE
BASKET FROM TOP 2/3 OF ROOT BALL
WITHOUT DISTURBING ROOTS

SCARIFY SURFACE OF SUBGRADE
PRIOR TO PLANTING

ROOT COLLAR TO BE SET 100mm
ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

CONSTRUCT 100mm HT.
SAUCER AROUND TREE BASE

75mm SHREDDED MULCH AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS

APPLY 450mm MINIMUM FLEXIBLE
PLASTIC RODENT COLLAR

STAKE BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT BALL
USING ONE (1) STAKE 2400mm (MIN)
LONG. SECURE TRUNK IN THE DIRECTION
OF PREVAILING WIND WITH ARBOR TIES.
ARBOR TIE SHALL BE FASTENED IN A
MANNER WHICH SUPPORTS TREE, AND
ALLOWS FOR SLACK TO PERMIT SOME
TRUNK MOVEMENT

REMOVE DAMAGED OR OBJECTIONABLE
BRANCHES, FOLLOW THE MOST RECENT
CANADIAN NURSERY & TRADES
ASSOCIATION PRACTICE.  DO NOT PRUNE
LEADER. PRUNE ONLY WHEN TREE IS
DORMANT.

300

MIN.

1800 CLEAR STEM

1800

200
M

IN
.

NOTES:
1. REMOVE STAKE AFTER ONE YEAR OR UNTIL TAKEOVER UNLESS OTHERWISE

DIRECTED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.
2. TOPSOIL MIXTURE AND SHREDDED MULCH AS PER SPECIFICATION

MIN 150mm TAMPED MOUND
OF PLANTING SOIL TO PREVENT
SETTLEMENT

SCARIFY SURFACE OF SUBGRADE PRIOR
TO PLANTING

CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP AND WIRE
BASKET FROM TOP 1/3 OF ROOT BALL
WITHOUT DISTURBING ROOTS

TOPSOIL MIX, LIGHTLYCOMPACT
AND WATER WELL TO ELIMINATE
AIR POCKETS AND PREVENT
SETTLEMENT

ROOT COLLAR TO BE SET 100mm
ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

CONSTRUCT 100mm SAUCER
AROUND TREE BASE

75mm SHREDDED MULCH AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS

FINISH GRADE

STAKE BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT BALL
USING ONE (1) STAKE 2400mm (MIN)
LONG. SECURE TRUNK IN THE DIRECTION
OF PREVAILING WIND WITH ARBOR TIES.
ARBOR TIE SHALL BE FASTENED IN A
MANNER WHICH SUPPORTS TREE, AND
ALLOWS FOR SLACK TO PERMIT SOME
TRUNK MOVEMENT

REMOVE DAMAGED OR OBJECTIONABLE
BRANCHES, FOLLOW THE MOST RECENT
CANADIAN NURSERY & TRADES
ASSOCIATION PRACTICE.  DO NOT PRUNE
LEADER. PRUNE ONLY WHEN TREE IS
DORMANT.

300
MIN VARIES

300
MIN

150
M

IN
VARIES

50
2/3

1/3

1000m
m

 DEPTH

1800

NOTES:
1. SHRUBS SPECIFIED TO BE PLANTED SO THAT ROOTS ARE FULLY EXTENDED IN PLANTING HOLE

WITH SOIL MIX BACKFILLED CAREFULLY TO PREVENT ROOT DAMAGE
2. PROVIDE 100mm HIGH EARTH SAUCER AROUND SHRUB BED

FINISH GRADE

SCARIFY SUBGRADE SURFACE OF
PLANTING BED PRIOR TO PLANTING

PLANTING SOIL AS SPECIFIED

75mm SHREDDED MULCH
LAYER

PRUNE ANY DAMAGED OR BROKEN BRANCHES
· FOLLOW THE MOST RECENT CANADIAN NURSERY

AND TRADES ASSOCIATION PRACTICE
· REMOVE ALL BURLAP WRAP, RIBBONS AND TAGS

150
M

IN

150

150

VARIES
WITH SPECIES

REMOVE POTS COMPLETELY FROM
POTTED STOCK OR CUT AND
REMOVE BURLAP AND WIRE FROM
TOP 2/3 OF ROOT BALL

75mm  SHREDDED MULCH, PULL
BACK MULCH FROM BASE OF
PLANT.  ENSURE THAT MULCH
COVERS ALL EXPOSED SOIL

TOPSOIL MIX, LIGHTLY COMPACT
TO ELIMINATE AIR POCKETS AND
PREVENT SETTLEMENT

NOTES:
1. TOPSOIL MIXTURE AND SHREDDED MULCH AS PER SPECIFICATION.
2. PROVIDE 100mm HIGH EARTH SAUCER AROUND PERENNIAL/GRASS BED.

SCARIFY SUBGRADE SURFACE
OF PLANTING BED PRIOR TO
PLANTING

CONTRUCT 100mm
SAUCER AROUND
PERENNIAL / GRASS BED

FINISH GRADE

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

450
M

IN

VARIES
WITH SPECIES

STREET 1

STREET 1

ST
RE

ET
 1

ST
RE

ET
 2

ST
RE

ET
 3

4.00m

4.
26

m

2.55m

WASTE/FIRE  ROUTE

WASTE/FIRE  ROUTE

W
A

STE/FIRE  RO
UTE

BLOCK 6

16 Units

BLOCK 8
24 Units

BLOCK - 3 (16 Units)
FFE=87.40
TF=87.10

USF=84.00

BLOCK - 9 (16 Units)
FFE=87.50
TF=87.20
USF=84.10

BLO
C

K - 7 (24 Units)
FFE=87.55

TF=87.25
USF=84.15

HYD HYD

HYD

HYD

HYD

HYD

HY
D

EX. STM MH 126 (1500Ø)

T/G=86.36NE INV=82.45
SW INV=82.44

EX. STM MH 125 (1800Ø)T/G=86.90
SW INV=82.99

E INV=83.33
SE INV=83.09

EX. 59.4m-675mmØ CONC. STM @
0.91%

EX. STM MH 124 (1200Ø)
T/G=87.54

W INV=84.82E INV=84.87EX. 54.7m-300mmØ CONC. STM @2.72%

EX. STM MH 124B (1200Ø)T/G=87.50W INV=85.20EX. 36.6m-250mmØ CONC. STM @0.90%

EX. STM 8 (1200Ø)

EX. 47.4m
-675m

m
Ø CONC. STM @

0.19%

EX. STM MH 1271829mm x2438mmT/G=86.36

NE INV=81.82

NW INV=80.63

SE INV=80.93

EX. 68.6m-675mmØ CONC. STM @
0.90%

EX. STM MH 1281829mm x2438mmT/G=85.65SE INV=80.58

NW INV=80.57

NE INV=81.95

EX. 45.9m
-1500m

m
Ø CONC. STM @

0.11%

EX. STM MH 1822438mm x2438mmT/G=85.74SE INV=80.46

NE INV=80.39

EX. STM MH 1811829mm x2438mmT/G=86.01SW INV=80.36

NE INV=80.33

EX. 37.5m-1500mmØ CONC. STM @0.08%

EX. STM MH 1804270mm x4728mmT/G=86.36

SW INV=80.22

NE INV=81.10

NW INV=78.73

EX. 105.1m-1500mmØ CONC. STM @0.10% EX. 30.7m-3000mmØ CONC. STM @
0.15% EX. 42.2m-3000mmØ CONC. STM @

0.15%

EX. STM MH 178

2438mm x4270mmT/G=89.00W INV=81.21

E INV=81.24

EX. 45.6m-3000mmØ CONC. STM @0.15% EX. STM MH 1764270mm x4728mm

T/G=88.10W INV=81.38S INV=81.44

E INV=83.65N INV=84.47

EX. 46.2m-3000mmØ CONC. STM @

0.15%

EX. STM MH 141

4270mm x4728mmT/G=1.99N INV=81.60E INV=81.90S INV=83.78

EX
. 7

9.2
m-

30
00

mm
Ø 

CO
NC

. S
TM

 @
0.1

0%

EX. STM 19 (1200Ø)

T/G=0.25W INV=81.98
E INV=82.20

EX. 26.6m-1500mmØ CONC. STM @

0.30%

EX. 119.8m-1500mmØ CONC. STM @

EX. STM MH 140 (1500Ø)T/G=86.20
N INV=83.96
S INV=83.99

EX
. 3

6.5
m-

82
5m

mØ
 C

ON
C.

 ST
M 

@
0.4

9%

EX. 90.9m
-1200m

m
Ø CONC. STM @

0.10%

EX. STM TEE (???00Ø)

T/G=85.28W INV=83.69

EX. 23.8m-1350mmØ CONC. STM @

0.17%

EX. STM 262438mm x4270mmT/G=2.06N INV=81.52S INV=81.52

EX. 63.4m
-3000m

m
Ø CONC. STM @

0.16%

EX. STM 31 (1200Ø)

T/G=83.88S INV=85.56

EX
. 74

.3m
-60

0m
mØ CONC. ST

M @

1.4
7%

EX. SAN MH 127A

(1200Ø)T/G=85.70NE INV=80.98

NW INV=81.18

EX. SAN MH 126A

(1200Ø)T/G=86.36SW INV=80.83
NE INV=80.81

EX. 67.2m-300mmØ PVC SAN @
0.22%

EX. 56.3m-300mmØ PVC SAN @
0.21%

EX. SAN MH 124A(1200Ø)T/G=87.52W INV=80.52E INV=80.22NW INV=80.43

EX. 58.4m-300mmØ PVC SAN @0.24%

EX. SAN MH 141A

(1200Ø)T/G=87.45W INV=80.49

E INV=80.79N INV=80.82S INV=82.90

EX. 54.5m-375mmØ PVC SAN @0.50%

EX. SAN MH 168A

(1200Ø)T/G=87.30W INV=80.97

EX. 24.5m-375mmØ PVC SAN @
0.73%

EX. SAN MH 142A

(1200Ø)T/G=87.70S INV=80.99N INV=82.51

EX
. 5

3.9
m-

37
5m

mØ
 PV

C 
SA

N @
0.3

2%

EX. SAN MH 176A(1200Ø)T/G=88.00

S INV=82.72N INV=82.89E INV=83.59

EX
. 1

02
.6m

-37
5m

mØ
 PV

C 
SA

N 
@

0.2
0%

EX. SAN 42(1200Ø)T/G=0.00S INV=84.36

EX
. 7

3.7
m-37

5m
mØ PV

C SA
N @

1.9
9%

EX. SAN 43(1200Ø)T/G=0.00W INV=89.95

EX. 89.3m-375mmØ PVC SAN @

7.12%

EX. SAN MH 177B(1200Ø)T/G=88.25W INV=84.81

EX. SAN MH 177A(1200Ø)T/G=88.50E INV=84.75

W INV=84.72

EX. 20.0m-250mmØ PVC SAN @

0.30%

EX. SAN MH 178A

(1200Ø)T/G=89.10E INV=84.57W INV=84.54

EX. 49.2m-250mmØ PVC SAN @0.30%

EX. SAN MH 179A(1200Ø)T/G=88.80

E INV=84.45W INV=79.35

SE INV=79.16

EX. 29.8m-250mmØ PVC SAN @
0.30%

EX. SAN MH 180A(1200Ø)T/G=88.30

E INV=79.22

SW INV=81.96NW INV=79.41

EX. 43.5m-300mmØ PVC SAN @0.30%

EX. SAN MH 181A(1200Ø)T/G=86.11

NE INV=82.18

SW INV=82.23

EX. 100.0m-300mmØ PVC SAN @0.22%

EX. SAN MH 182A

(1200Ø)T/G=85.74NE INV=82.47SE INV=82.16

EX. 36.6m-250mmØ PVC SAN @

0.66%

EX. SAN MH 128A(1200Ø)T/G=85.60NW INV=81.39

SE INV=81.37NE INV=81.52

EX. 116.5m
-250m

m
Ø PVC SAN @

0.66%
EX. 47.3m

-250m
m

Ø PVC SAN @
0.40%

EX. SAN MH 200A

(1200Ø)T/G=88.80SE INV=79.36NW INV=79.04

NE INV=78.96

EX. 118.4m
-250m

m
Ø PVC SAN @

0.90%
EX. 47.3m

-250m
m

Ø PVC SAN @
0.25%

EX. 71.2m
-250m

m
Ø PVC SAN @

1.80%

EX. SAN MH 140A

EX
. 3

3.7
m-

25
0m

mØ
 PV

C 
SA

N 
@

0.3
6%

EX. SAN Road Shaft

(1500Ø)T/G=81.63SW INV=78.81SE INV=79.35

EX. 13.8m-375mmØ PVC SAN @

1.09%

EX. SAN 57(1200Ø)T/G=87.50NW INV=79.45

EX. 100.4m
-375m

m
Ø PVC SAN @

0.10%

EX. 18.1m-825mmØ CONC. STM @0.22%
EX. SAN 59(1200Ø)T/G=85.91SW INV=81.57

EX. 12.0m-200mmØ PVC SAN @0.40%

EX. STM CBMH 128E (1200Ø)
T/G=85.96

SW INV=81.99

EX. SAN MH 125A

(1200Ø)T/G=86.90SW INV=80.69
E INV=80.66

11 ¼BENDEX. 300mmØ PVC WATERMAIN

EX. 300mmØ PVC WATERMAIN
EX. 300mmØ PVC WATERMAIN
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HEMLOCK  ROAD

MIKINAK  ROAD
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ETTE  W

AY

WASTE/FIRE  ROUTE

WASTE/FIRE  ROUTE

W
A

STE/FIRE  RO
UTE

L/A

R9
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S.S

S.S

S.S
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R2.5

R3

R12

R2.5 R2.5

L/A

L/A

L/A

L/A

L/A

L/A

L/A

L/A

L/A

L/A

L/A

L/A

Rear Yard

C
orner Side Yard

Corner Side Yard

C
orner Sid

e Yard

13

32

7

24

8

11

11

L/A
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WASTE BIN
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FIBER BIN
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S.S

12 8

L/A

L/AL/A

BLOCK 13

BLOCK 10

BLOCK  6

BLOCK 116 Units

BLOCK 224 Units

BLOCK 316 UnitsBLOCK 416 Units

BLOCK 6
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BLOCK 8
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BLOCK 9
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BLOCK 7
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BLOCK  2
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S.S
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V

V
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V

STREET 1

STREET 1

STREET 1

STREET 1

STREET 2

STREET 3

WASTE/FIRE  ROUTE
Snow Storage /

Stormwater
Storage415 m 2

UNDERGROUND
SANITARY SEWER
EASEMENT

HYDRO
MAINTENANCE

EASEMENT

HYDRO
EASEMENT

4R 4R

5R

5R
5R 5R 3R6R

4R 3R 3R

6R 6R 6R 7R 5R6R6R6R6R
4R 4R 4R 3R 3R 3R 3R
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5R
5R

5R

5R 5R 4R 4R 4R 4R 4R 4R 4R 4R 6R 6R 6R 6R
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BLOCK 6
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BLOCK 7
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BLOCK 8
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BLOCK 10
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BLOCK 11
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BLOCK 12
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BLOCK 1

BLOCK 5
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BLOCK 9
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BLOCK 13
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BLOCK 14
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BLOCK 15
5 Units BLOCK 16
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5 Units BLOCK 4
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BLOCK 3
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BLOCK 2
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3R
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3R

3R
3R

3R3R

2HR
FIREWALL

EXISTING EASEMENT FOR
2400mmØ TRUNK SANITARY

SEWER THROUGH  PROPOSED SITE.

EXISTING EASEMENT FOR
2400mmØ TRUNK SANITARY

SEWER THROUGH  PROPOSED SITE.

20
0m

m
 W

AT
ER

M
AI

N 
PV

C
 C

L.1
50

 D
R1

8

20
0m

m
 W

AT
ER

M
AI

N 
PV

C
 C

L.1
50

 D
R1

8

REMOVE EXISTING 200mm∅ WATERMAIN
AND DEFLECT WATERMAIN OVER STORM

AS PER WATERMAIN A TABLE
REMOVE EXISTING 200mm VALVE BOXINSTALL WATER CHAMBER AS PER W3.1

300X200 TEE CONNECTION TO EXISTING
300mmØ WATERMAIN BY CITY

FORCES. EXCAVATION AND
BACKFILL BY CONTRACTOR.

EXISTING
RESIDENTIAL

DEVELOPMENT PROPOSED
PARK

BY OTHERS

VE
DE

TT
E 

 W
AY

CB 1010A-2
T/G=86.72

NE INV=85.33

22.5m-200mmØ PVC SAN

DR35 @ 0.40%

11.9m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 0.40%

31.9m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 0.40% 42.4m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 0.40% 42.5m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 2.64%
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12.4m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 0.60%

33.7m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 0.65%42.4m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 0.70%

42.5m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 0.40%

14.7m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 1.00%

4.5m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 0.40%
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STREET 1

STREET 1

ST
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 1

ST
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ET
 2

ST
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ET
 3

A
A

C
C

D D

E E

B B

E E

SWITCHGEAR EASEMENT.
REFER TO WATERIDGE BLOCK 1
COMPOSITE UTILITY PLAN. BY JLR
DATED 04.12.23 JLR#29725-000
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REFER TO DWG DS-2 FOR
ROAD SECTION (TYP.)

200mm WATERMAIN PVC CL.150 DR18

STM 1001 (1500Ø)
T/G=86.29

SW INV=83.02
E INV=83.09

NW INV=83.32

STM 1003 (1200Ø)
T/G=86.65

SW INV=83.34
NE INV=83.40

NW INV=83.39

STM 1004 (1200Ø)
T/G=87.17

SW INV=83.70
NE INV=83.92
NW INV=83.83

STM 1005 (1200Ø)
T/G=88.05

SW INV=84.52
NW INV=84.54

STM 1006 (1200Ø)
T/G=88.23
SE INV=85.17

STM 1009 (1200Ø)
T/G=87.23SE INV=83.75

NE INV=85.08

STM 1007 (1200Ø)
T/G=86.28
SE INV=83.63
SW INV=83.78
NW INV=83.78CBMH 1008 (1200Ø)

T/G=85.72
NE INV=83.91

NW INV=84.26

STM TANK OUTLET
INV=82.93

STM 1000
TANK INLET
INV=82.99

STM 1002 (1500Ø)
T/G=86.24
W INV=83.13NE INV=83.16

BREAK INTO EXISTINGSANITARY MANHOLE,
CONNECT AND RE-BENCH

INV=81.57

SAN 101 (1200Ø)
T/G=86.33
SW INV=81.66
NW INV=82.65
SE INV=82.65

SAN 102 (1200Ø)
T/G=86.28
W INV=82.75
NE INV=82.78

SAN 103 (1200Ø)
T/G=86.67

SW INV=82.90
NE INV=82.91

NW INV=82.96

SAN 104 (1200Ø)
T/G=87.19

SW INV=83.08
NE INV=83.10
NW INV=83.34

SAN 105 (1200Ø)
T/G=88.06
SW INV=84.22NW INV=84.22

SAN 106 (1200Ø)
T/G=88.26
SE INV=84.70
W INV=84.73

SAN 112 (1200Ø)
T/G=88.19
E INV=84.80
SW INV=84.83

SAN 111 (1200Ø)
T/G=87.73

NE INV=85.05
SW INV=83.64

SE INV=83.69

SAN 108 (1200Ø)
T/G=86.52
NE INV=83.17
SW INV=83.17
SE INV=82.97

SAN 109 (1200Ø)
T/G=86.17
NE INV=83.32

SAN 101A (1200Ø)
T/G=86.31
NW INV=82.67E INV=82.70

SAN 110 (1200Ø)
T/G=87.17

NE INV=83.34
SW INV=83.34

SE INV=83.58

200mm WATERMAIN PVC CL.150 DR18

20
0m

m
 W

AT
ER

M
AI

N 
PV

C
 C

L.1
50

 D
R1

8

CB 1007B-2
T/G=86.18

NE INV=84.79

CB 1006A-2
T/G=88.09

NE INV=86.71

CB 1006A-1
T/G=87.92
SW INV=86.54

CB 1006B-2T/G=88.09
NE INV=86.71

CB 1006B-1
T/G=88.00SW INV=86.62CB 1010B-2

T/G=87.10NE INV=85.72

CB 1010B-1T/G=87.10
SW INV=85.72

CB 1007B-1
T/G=86.18
SW INV=84.79

CB 1007A-1
T/G=86.14
SW INV=84.76

CB 1009A-2
T/G=86.24

NE INV=84.86
CB 1009A-1
T/G=86.24
S INV=84.86

CB 1005A-1
T/G=87.55

NW INV=86.17

CB 1009B-2
T/G=86.57

NE INV=85.19

CB 1009B-1
T/G=86.57SW INV=85.19

CB 1007A-2
T/G=85.98

E INV=84.60

CB 1003A-2T/G=86.20
W INV=84.82

CB 1010A-1
T/G=86.72
SW INV=85.33

CB'T'
T/G=85.88

SE INV=84.45

CB 1008A-1
T/G=85.89

SE INV=84.32
NW INV=84.32

CB 1004A-1
T/G=86.85

W INV=85.47

CB 1003A-1
T/G=86.20
S INV=84.82

STM 1011 (1200Ø)
T/G=86.66SE INV=83.88

NE INV=84.57

4.00m

4.
26

m

2.55m

STM 1010 (1200Ø)
T/G=87.80

SE INV=84.20

18.14m W x 16.98m L x 1.524m H STORMTRAP UNITS
c/w 600mm  INFILTRATION OPENINGS IN CONCRETE SLAB.

TOTAL STORAGE PROV.=426 Cu.m
REFER TO DS-2 FOR TANK DETAILS.

200mm WATERMAIN A

MIKINAK ROAD

HEMLOCK ROAD

REFER TO LEGEND
FOR DETAILS

REFER TO LEGEND
FOR DETAILS

REFER TO LEGEND
FOR DETAILS

REFER TO LEGEND
FOR DETAILS

REFER TO LEGEND
FOR DETAILS

REFER TO LEGENDFOR DETAILS

ROAD CUT REINSTATEMENT
REQUIRED (OTTAWA STD R10)

1000B
REPLACE EXISTING

CATCH BASIN MANHOLEWITH NEW 2438mm x 1524mm STORMWATER
CONTROL MANHOLE.

c/w 390mm ICD
REFER TO DWG DS-2 FOR DETAILS

EX STM HGL @ D/S MH=81.82± (DSEL)
T/G=85.86
INV=82.83

SW INV=81.99

2HR
FIREWALL

2HR
FIREWALL

0.9m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

5.2m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

12.4m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

0.9m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

1.3m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.01%

5.6m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

1.0m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

5.7m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

3.6m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

5.3m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

3.7m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

5.6m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

1.2m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

5.7m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

0.9m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

5.8m-200mmØCB LEAD @ 1.00%

5.7m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

1.0m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

10.1m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.33%

1.5m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 3.77%

6.3m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

EXISTING ISOLATION
VALVE AND BOX

PROPOSED ISOLATIONVALVE AND BOX

5.6m-750mmØ CONC STM
CL.100D @ 0.50%

8.0m-750mmØ CONC STM
CL 100D @ 0.50%

35.7m-750mmØ CONC STM CL.100D @ 0.50%
42.4m-375mmØ PVC STM DR35 @ 1.40%
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 C
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25.3m-300mmØ PVC STM DR35 @ 0.50%

42.4m-600mmØ CONC STM CL.100D @ 0.70%

10.3m-200mmØ BLOCK 1
STM SERVICE PVC
SDR 28 @ 1.00%
T/P @ BLDG=84.40 9.7m-200mmØ BLOCK 3

STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%
T/P @ BLDG=85.38

6.8m-200mmØ BLOCK 4
STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%
T/P @ BLDG=86.10

5.3m-200mmØ BLOCK 13
STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%T/P @ BLDG=84.00

1.9m-200mmØ BLOCK 14
STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%

T/P @ BLDG=84.70

1.9m-200mmØ BLOCK 15
STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%

T/P @ BLDG=85.10

2.4m-200mmØ BLOCK 16
STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%

T/P @ BLDG=85.58

9.7m-300mmØ PVC
STM DR35 @ 1.00%

12.5m-200mmØ BLOCK 2
STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%
T/P @ BLDG=84.90

6.1m-600mmØ CONC STM CL.100D @ 1.55%

6.2m-200mmØ BLOCK 5
STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%

T/P @ BLDG=84.19

5.9m-200mmØ BLOCK 9
STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%

T/P @ BLDG=84.05

BLOCK - 3 (16 Units)
FFE=87.40
TF=87.10

USF=84.00

BLOCK - 9 (16 Units)
FFE=87.50
TF=87.20
USF=84.10

BLO
C

K - 7 (24 Units)
FFE=87.55

TF=87.25
USF=84.15

HYD HYD

HYD

HYD

HYD

HYD

HY
D

EX. STM MH 126 (1500Ø)

T/G=86.36NE INV=82.45
SW INV=82.44

EX. STM MH 125 (1800Ø)T/G=86.90
SW INV=82.99

E INV=83.33
SE INV=83.09

EX. 59.4m-675mmØ CONC. STM @
0.91%

EX. STM MH 124 (1200Ø)
T/G=87.54

W INV=84.82E INV=84.87EX. 54.7m-300mmØ CONC. STM @2.72%

EX. STM MH 124B (1200Ø)T/G=87.50W INV=85.20EX. 36.6m-250mmØ CONC. STM @0.90%

EX. STM 8 (1200Ø)

EX. 47.4m
-675m

m
Ø CONC. STM @

0.19%

EX. STM MH 1271829mm x2438mmT/G=86.36

NE INV=81.82

NW INV=80.63

SE INV=80.93

EX. 68.6m-675mmØ CONC. STM @
0.90%

EX. STM MH 1281829mm x2438mmT/G=85.65SE INV=80.58

NW INV=80.57

NE INV=81.95

EX. 45.9m
-1500m

m
Ø CONC. STM @

0.11%

EX. STM MH 1822438mm x2438mmT/G=85.74SE INV=80.46

NE INV=80.39

EX. STM MH 1811829mm x2438mmT/G=86.01SW INV=80.36

NE INV=80.33

EX. 37.5m-1500mmØ CONC. STM @0.08%

EX. STM MH 1804270mm x4728mmT/G=86.36

SW INV=80.22

NE INV=81.10

NW INV=78.73

EX. 105.1m-1500mmØ CONC. STM @0.10% EX. 30.7m-3000mmØ CONC. STM @
0.15% EX. 42.2m-3000mmØ CONC. STM @

0.15%

EX. STM MH 178

2438mm x4270mmT/G=89.00W INV=81.21

E INV=81.24

EX. 45.6m-3000mmØ CONC. STM @0.15% EX. STM MH 1764270mm x4728mm

T/G=88.10W INV=81.38S INV=81.44

E INV=83.65N INV=84.47

EX. 46.2m-3000mmØ CONC. STM @

0.15%

EX. STM MH 141

4270mm x4728mmT/G=1.99N INV=81.60E INV=81.90S INV=83.78

EX
. 7

9.2
m-

30
00

mm
Ø 

CO
NC

. S
TM

 @
0.1

0%

EX. STM 19 (1200Ø)

T/G=0.25W INV=81.98
E INV=82.20

EX. 26.6m-1500mmØ CONC. STM @

0.30%

EX. 119.8m-1500mmØ CONC. STM @

EX. STM MH 140 (1500Ø)T/G=86.20
N INV=83.96
S INV=83.99

EX
. 3

6.5
m-

82
5m

mØ
 C

ON
C.

 ST
M 

@
0.4

9%

EX. 90.9m
-1200m

m
Ø CONC. STM @

0.10%

EX. STM TEE (???00Ø)

T/G=85.28W INV=83.69

EX. 23.8m-1350mmØ CONC. STM @

0.17%

EX. STM 262438mm x4270mmT/G=2.06N INV=81.52S INV=81.52

EX. 63.4m
-3000m

m
Ø CONC. STM @

0.16%

EX. STM 31 (1200Ø)

T/G=83.88S INV=85.56

EX
. 74

.3m
-60

0m
mØ CONC. ST

M @

1.4
7%

EX. SAN MH 127A

(1200Ø)T/G=85.70NE INV=80.98

NW INV=81.18

EX. SAN MH 126A

(1200Ø)T/G=86.36SW INV=80.83
NE INV=80.81

EX. 67.2m-300mmØ PVC SAN @
0.22%

EX. 56.3m-300mmØ PVC SAN @
0.21%

EX. SAN MH 124A(1200Ø)T/G=87.52W INV=80.52E INV=80.22NW INV=80.43

EX. 58.4m-300mmØ PVC SAN @0.24%

EX. SAN MH 141A

(1200Ø)T/G=87.45W INV=80.49

E INV=80.79N INV=80.82S INV=82.90

EX. 54.5m-375mmØ PVC SAN @0.50%

EX. SAN MH 168A

(1200Ø)T/G=87.30W INV=80.97

EX. 24.5m-375mmØ PVC SAN @
0.73%

EX. SAN MH 142A

(1200Ø)T/G=87.70S INV=80.99N INV=82.51

EX
. 5

3.9
m-

37
5m

mØ
 PV

C 
SA

N @
0.3

2%

EX. SAN MH 176A(1200Ø)T/G=88.00

S INV=82.72N INV=82.89E INV=83.59

EX
. 1

02
.6m

-37
5m

mØ
 PV

C 
SA

N 
@

0.2
0%

EX. SAN 42(1200Ø)T/G=0.00S INV=84.36

EX
. 7

3.7
m-37

5m
mØ PV

C SA
N @

1.9
9%

EX. SAN 43(1200Ø)T/G=0.00W INV=89.95

EX. 89.3m-375mmØ PVC SAN @

7.12%

EX. SAN MH 177B(1200Ø)T/G=88.25W INV=84.81

EX. SAN MH 177A(1200Ø)T/G=88.50E INV=84.75

W INV=84.72

EX. 20.0m-250mmØ PVC SAN @

0.30%

EX. SAN MH 178A

(1200Ø)T/G=89.10E INV=84.57W INV=84.54

EX. 49.2m-250mmØ PVC SAN @0.30%

EX. SAN MH 179A(1200Ø)T/G=88.80

E INV=84.45W INV=79.35

SE INV=79.16

EX. 29.8m-250mmØ PVC SAN @
0.30%

EX. SAN MH 180A(1200Ø)T/G=88.30

E INV=79.22

SW INV=81.96NW INV=79.41

EX. 43.5m-300mmØ PVC SAN @0.30%

EX. SAN MH 181A(1200Ø)T/G=86.11

NE INV=82.18

SW INV=82.23

EX. 100.0m-300mmØ PVC SAN @0.22%

EX. SAN MH 182A

(1200Ø)T/G=85.74NE INV=82.47SE INV=82.16

EX. 36.6m-250mmØ PVC SAN @

0.66%

EX. SAN MH 128A(1200Ø)T/G=85.60NW INV=81.39

SE INV=81.37NE INV=81.52

EX. 116.5m
-250m

m
Ø PVC SAN @

0.66%
EX. 47.3m

-250m
m

Ø PVC SAN @
0.40%

EX. SAN MH 200A

(1200Ø)T/G=88.80SE INV=79.36NW INV=79.04

NE INV=78.96

EX. 118.4m
-250m

m
Ø PVC SAN @

0.90%
EX. 47.3m

-250m
m

Ø PVC SAN @
0.25%

EX. 71.2m
-250m

m
Ø PVC SAN @

1.80%

EX. SAN MH 140A

EX
. 3

3.7
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25
0m

mØ
 PV

C 
SA

N 
@

0.3
6%

EX. SAN Road Shaft

(1500Ø)T/G=81.63SW INV=78.81SE INV=79.35

EX. 13.8m-375mmØ PVC SAN @

1.09%

EX. SAN 57(1200Ø)T/G=87.50NW INV=79.45

EX. 100.4m
-375m

m
Ø PVC SAN @

0.10%

EX. 18.1m-825mmØ CONC. STM @0.22%
EX. SAN 59(1200Ø)T/G=85.91SW INV=81.57

EX. 12.0m-200mmØ PVC SAN @0.40%

EX. STM CBMH 128E (1200Ø)
T/G=85.96

SW INV=81.99

EX. SAN MH 125A

(1200Ø)T/G=86.90SW INV=80.69
E INV=80.66

11 ¼BENDEX. 300mmØ PVC WATERMAIN

EX. 300mmØ PVC WATERMAIN
EX. 300mmØ PVC WATERMAIN
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REFER TO LAYOUT FOR
ADJACENT PAVEMENTS

NOTES:
1. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ENGINEER STAMPED SHOP

DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE OR COMPACTED
FILL AS APPROVED BY GEOTECHINCAL
ENGINEER

PRECAST CONCRETE STEP UNITS
· REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS
· INSTALL AS PER MANUFACTURER

RECOMMENDATION
· NUMBER OF RISERS VARIES, REFER CIVIL
· BOTTOM STEP TO BE FLUSH WITH

ADJACENT PAVING

COMPACTED GRANULAR 'A' TO 98% SPMDD

Contractor shall check all dimensions on the work and report any
discrepancy to the Landscape Architect before proceeding.  All
drawings and specifications are the property of the Landscape
Architect and must be returned at the completion of the work.  This
drawing is not to be used for construction until signed by the
Landscape Architect.
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Revision

No. Description Date
1 Issued for Coordination Apr.17/25
2 Issued for Coordination May 1/25

3 Issued for SPA May 5/25

4 Issued for Second Submission SPA June 20/25

5 Issued for Coordination Oct 21/25

6 Issued for Revised Second Submission SPA Nov 07/25

7 Issued for Third Submission SPA Jan 06/26

1 LIGHT DUTY CONCRETE
1:10

2 LIGHT DUTY CONCRETE - JOINTING
1:10

3 UNIT PAVERS
1:10

4 STONE DUST PAVING
1:10

6 SHRUB PLANTING
1:20

7 DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING
1:30

9 CONIFEROUS TREE PLANTING
1:30

8 PERENNIAL PLANTING
1:10

Key Plan

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Plan of Subdivision of parts of lots 22, 23, and 24, Concession 1 (Ottawa Front), Geographic
Township of Gloucester, City of Ottawa, Registered Plan 4M-1559
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615 MIKINAK ROAD
BLOCK 105

WATERIDGE VILLAGE
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FINISHED GRADE

PANEL LAYOUT

TOP VIEW

FRONT ELEVATION

100-150mm MULCH

BASE PLATE FASTENED TO FOOTING
1
2" DIA. HEAVY HEX BOLT (HDG) W/4"
EMBEDDED DEPTH W/NON SHRINK GROUT

150mm 25 MPA, CLASS F-2 C/W 5-8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT CONCRETE

CONTINUOUS HORZ. FROST
PROTECTING RIGID INSULATION
PER GEOTECHNICAL CONSULTANT
150mm GRANULAR 'A'
COMPACTED TO 98% SPMDD

12.70mm THICK CORTEN STEEL

25mm STEEL GUSSET. TO BE
SPACED 600mm O/C.

BASE PLATE FASTENED
TO FOOTING

25mm STEEL GUSSET.
TO BE SPACED 600mm
O/C.

1
2" DIA. HEAVY HEX BOLT
(HDG) W/4" EMBEDDED
DEPTH W/NON SHRINK
GROUT
25 MPA, CLASS F-2 C/W
5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT
CONCRETE

REFER TO APPROPRIATE WAYFINDING FEATURES
LAYOUT PLAN FOR LASER CUT GRAPHIC TYPE/DESIGN

1600

230240

1400

1500

310150

800 800

1830

1900

190260

800

12.70

600280

600

VARIES

150

102

70

1200
1800

800

1200

50
374

800

1200

600 50

50

353
374

SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW

25mm STEEL GUSSET. TO BE
SPACED 600mm O/C.

MINIMUM 75mm MULCH
-REFER TO LAYOUT PLAN
BASE PLATE FASTENED TO FOOTING
1
2" DIA. HEAVY HEX BOLT (HDG)
W/4" EMBEDDED DEPTH W/NON
SHRINK GROUT
150mm 25 MPA, CLASS F-2 C/W 5-8%
AIR ENTRAINMENT CONCRETE

150mm GRANULAR 'A' COMPACTED
TO 98% SPMDD

BASE PLATE FASTENED TO FOOTING
1
2" DIA. HEAVY HEX BOLT (HDG)
W/4" EMBEDDED DEPTH W/NON
SHRINK GROUT
150mm 25 MPA, CLASS F-2 C/W 5-8%
AIR ENTRAINMENT CONCRETE
CONTINUOUS HORZ. FROST
PROTECTING RIGID INSULATION
PER GEOTECHNICAL CONSULTANT
150mm GRANULAR 'A' COMPACTED
TO 98% SPMDD

25mm STEEL GUSSET. TO BE
SPACED 600mm O/C.

CONTINUOUS HORZ. FROST
PROTECTING RIGID INSULATION
PER GEOTECHNICAL CONSULTANT

12.70mm THICK CORTEN STEEL 2D ANIMAL SCULPTURE
DETAIL DESIGN TO BE COORDINATED WITH MANUFACTURER
(ANIMAL SIZE/TYPE VARIES, REFER TO APPROPRIATE
WAYFINDING LAYOUT PLAN)

12.70mm THICK CORTEN STEEL 2D ANIMAL SCULPTURE
DETAIL DESIGN TO BE COORDINATED WITH MANUFACTURER
(ANIMAL SIZE/TYPE VARIES, REFER TO APPROPRIATE
WAYFINDING LAYOUT PLAN)

MINIMUM 75mm MULCH
-REFER TO LAYOUT PLAN

12.70

1200

105

12.70

305

420

600

280

150

600

VARIES

1800

100

150

1200
1800

800

HEIGHT/SIZE VARIES,
TO

 BE CO
O

RDIN
ATED

W
ITH M

AN
U

FACTU
RER

1000

1000

FINISH GRADE

SUBGRADE COMPACTED
TO 98% S.P.D.

450m
m

 M
AX.

NOTES:
1. PLACEMENT AND SIZING OF BOULDER TO BE CONFIRMED

ON SITE AND APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
2. NO SHARP EDGES, CRACKS OR SPALLING.
3. NO FROST SUSCEPTIBLE BOULDERS

INSTALL WITH FLAT TOP

GRANULAR A COMPACTED
TO 98% S.P.D.

STONEDUST PAVING
X/L2.0

300

BOULDER

150

2100

BENCH
· REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS
· TO BE CENTERED ON

CONCRETE SLAB

150

1100

150

150

UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE OR
COMPACTED FILL AS APPROVED BY
GEOTECHINICAL ENGINEER

COMPACTED GRANULAR 'A'
TO 98% SPD

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SLAB
· #4 REBAR AT 400mm O.C

75MM BOLTS
· EXTEND MIN 75mm INTO

CONCRETE SLAB
· USE NON SHRINK GROUT

CLCL

STREET 1

STREET 1

ST
RE

ET
 1

ST
RE

ET
 2

ST
RE

ET
 3

4.00m

4.
26

m

2.55m

WASTE/FIRE  ROUTE

WASTE/FIRE  ROUTE

W
A

STE/FIRE  RO
UTE

BLOCK 6

16 Units

BLOCK 8
24 Units

BLOCK - 3 (16 Units)
FFE=87.40
TF=87.10

USF=84.00

BLOCK - 9 (16 Units)
FFE=87.50
TF=87.20
USF=84.10

BLO
C

K - 7 (24 Units)
FFE=87.55

TF=87.25
USF=84.15

HYD HYD

HYD

HYD

HYD

HYD

HY
D

EX. STM MH 126 (1500Ø)

T/G=86.36NE INV=82.45
SW INV=82.44

EX. STM MH 125 (1800Ø)T/G=86.90
SW INV=82.99

E INV=83.33
SE INV=83.09

EX. 59.4m-675mmØ CONC. STM @
0.91%

EX. STM MH 124 (1200Ø)
T/G=87.54

W INV=84.82E INV=84.87EX. 54.7m-300mmØ CONC. STM @2.72%

EX. STM MH 124B (1200Ø)T/G=87.50W INV=85.20EX. 36.6m-250mmØ CONC. STM @0.90%

EX. STM 8 (1200Ø)

EX. 47.4m
-675m

m
Ø CONC. STM @

0.19%

EX. STM MH 1271829mm x2438mmT/G=86.36

NE INV=81.82

NW INV=80.63

SE INV=80.93

EX. 68.6m-675mmØ CONC. STM @
0.90%

EX. STM MH 1281829mm x2438mmT/G=85.65SE INV=80.58

NW INV=80.57

NE INV=81.95

EX. 45.9m
-1500m

m
Ø CONC. STM @

0.11%

EX. STM MH 1822438mm x2438mmT/G=85.74SE INV=80.46

NE INV=80.39

EX. STM MH 1811829mm x2438mmT/G=86.01SW INV=80.36

NE INV=80.33

EX. 37.5m-1500mmØ CONC. STM @0.08%

EX. STM MH 1804270mm x4728mmT/G=86.36

SW INV=80.22

NE INV=81.10

NW INV=78.73

EX. 105.1m-1500mmØ CONC. STM @0.10% EX. 30.7m-3000mmØ CONC. STM @
0.15% EX. 42.2m-3000mmØ CONC. STM @

0.15%

EX. STM MH 178

2438mm x4270mmT/G=89.00W INV=81.21

E INV=81.24

EX. 45.6m-3000mmØ CONC. STM @0.15% EX. STM MH 1764270mm x4728mm

T/G=88.10W INV=81.38S INV=81.44

E INV=83.65N INV=84.47

EX. 46.2m-3000mmØ CONC. STM @

0.15%

EX. STM MH 141

4270mm x4728mmT/G=1.99N INV=81.60E INV=81.90S INV=83.78

EX
. 7

9.2
m-

30
00

mm
Ø 

CO
NC

. S
TM

 @
0.1

0%

EX. STM 19 (1200Ø)

T/G=0.25W INV=81.98
E INV=82.20

EX. 26.6m-1500mmØ CONC. STM @

0.30%

EX. 119.8m-1500mmØ CONC. STM @

EX. STM MH 140 (1500Ø)T/G=86.20
N INV=83.96
S INV=83.99

EX
. 3

6.5
m-

82
5m

mØ
 C

ON
C.

 ST
M 

@
0.4

9%

EX. 90.9m
-1200m

m
Ø CONC. STM @

0.10%

EX. STM TEE (???00Ø)

T/G=85.28W INV=83.69

EX. 23.8m-1350mmØ CONC. STM @

0.17%

EX. STM 262438mm x4270mmT/G=2.06N INV=81.52S INV=81.52

EX. 63.4m
-3000m

m
Ø CONC. STM @

0.16%

EX. STM 31 (1200Ø)

T/G=83.88S INV=85.56

EX
. 74

.3m
-60

0m
mØ CONC. ST

M @

1.4
7%

EX. SAN MH 127A

(1200Ø)T/G=85.70NE INV=80.98

NW INV=81.18

EX. SAN MH 126A

(1200Ø)T/G=86.36SW INV=80.83
NE INV=80.81

EX. 67.2m-300mmØ PVC SAN @
0.22%

EX. 56.3m-300mmØ PVC SAN @
0.21%

EX. SAN MH 124A(1200Ø)T/G=87.52W INV=80.52E INV=80.22NW INV=80.43

EX. 58.4m-300mmØ PVC SAN @0.24%

EX. SAN MH 141A

(1200Ø)T/G=87.45W INV=80.49

E INV=80.79N INV=80.82S INV=82.90

EX. 54.5m-375mmØ PVC SAN @0.50%

EX. SAN MH 168A

(1200Ø)T/G=87.30W INV=80.97

EX. 24.5m-375mmØ PVC SAN @
0.73%

EX. SAN MH 142A

(1200Ø)T/G=87.70S INV=80.99N INV=82.51

EX
. 5

3.9
m-

37
5m

mØ
 PV

C 
SA

N @
0.3

2%

EX. SAN MH 176A(1200Ø)T/G=88.00

S INV=82.72N INV=82.89E INV=83.59

EX
. 1

02
.6m

-37
5m

mØ
 PV

C 
SA

N 
@

0.2
0%

EX. SAN 42(1200Ø)T/G=0.00S INV=84.36

EX
. 7

3.7
m-37

5m
mØ PV

C SA
N @

1.9
9%

EX. SAN 43(1200Ø)T/G=0.00W INV=89.95

EX. 89.3m-375mmØ PVC SAN @

7.12%

EX. SAN MH 177B(1200Ø)T/G=88.25W INV=84.81

EX. SAN MH 177A(1200Ø)T/G=88.50E INV=84.75

W INV=84.72

EX. 20.0m-250mmØ PVC SAN @

0.30%

EX. SAN MH 178A

(1200Ø)T/G=89.10E INV=84.57W INV=84.54

EX. 49.2m-250mmØ PVC SAN @0.30%

EX. SAN MH 179A(1200Ø)T/G=88.80

E INV=84.45W INV=79.35

SE INV=79.16

EX. 29.8m-250mmØ PVC SAN @
0.30%

EX. SAN MH 180A(1200Ø)T/G=88.30

E INV=79.22

SW INV=81.96NW INV=79.41

EX. 43.5m-300mmØ PVC SAN @0.30%

EX. SAN MH 181A(1200Ø)T/G=86.11

NE INV=82.18

SW INV=82.23

EX. 100.0m-300mmØ PVC SAN @0.22%

EX. SAN MH 182A

(1200Ø)T/G=85.74NE INV=82.47SE INV=82.16

EX. 36.6m-250mmØ PVC SAN @

0.66%

EX. SAN MH 128A(1200Ø)T/G=85.60NW INV=81.39

SE INV=81.37NE INV=81.52

EX. 116.5m
-250m

m
Ø PVC SAN @

0.66%
EX. 47.3m

-250m
m

Ø PVC SAN @
0.40%

EX. SAN MH 200A

(1200Ø)T/G=88.80SE INV=79.36NW INV=79.04

NE INV=78.96

EX. 118.4m
-250m

m
Ø PVC SAN @

0.90%
EX. 47.3m

-250m
m

Ø PVC SAN @
0.25%

EX. 71.2m
-250m

m
Ø PVC SAN @

1.80%

EX. SAN MH 140A

EX
. 3

3.7
m-

25
0m

mØ
 PV

C 
SA

N 
@

0.3
6%

EX. SAN Road Shaft

(1500Ø)T/G=81.63SW INV=78.81SE INV=79.35

EX. 13.8m-375mmØ PVC SAN @

1.09%

EX. SAN 57(1200Ø)T/G=87.50NW INV=79.45

EX. 100.4m
-375m

m
Ø PVC SAN @

0.10%

EX. 18.1m-825mmØ CONC. STM @0.22%
EX. SAN 59(1200Ø)T/G=85.91SW INV=81.57

EX. 12.0m-200mmØ PVC SAN @0.40%

EX. STM CBMH 128E (1200Ø)
T/G=85.96

SW INV=81.99

EX. SAN MH 125A

(1200Ø)T/G=86.90SW INV=80.69
E INV=80.66

11 ¼BENDEX. 300mmØ PVC WATERMAIN

EX. 300mmØ PVC WATERMAIN
EX. 300mmØ PVC WATERMAIN
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CB128D

T/G 85.52
CB128C

T/G 85.52

CB128B

T/G 85.52
CB128A

T/G 86.97
CB106A

T/G 86.97

CB106B

CB141CT/G 87.30
T/G 87.30CB168A

T/G 85.80
CB121C

T/G 85.60
CB121D

T/G 85.53

CICB121E

T/G 86.81

CB124A

T/G 86.14
CB126A

T/G 85.53
CICB128G

T/G 86.29

CICB181A

T/G 86.24

CB181B

T/G 88.28

CICB180A

T/G 88.18

CB180B

T/G 88.00

CB176C

T/G 87.85

CB176B

T/G
 87
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CB
14
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T/G
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.64
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14
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T/G 85.61
CB128F

CB124C
T/G 86.94

CB141T/G 87.35

T/G
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CB

14
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T/G 87.69CB167E

T/G 87.99

CB176A

T/G 88.15CB176D

EX
. 3

00
m

m
Ø

 P
VC

 W
AT

ER
M

AI
N

HYD

HYD

HYD

HYD HYD

HYD

HY
D

EX
. 1

18
.0

m
-1

50
0m

m
Ø

 S
TM

 @
 0

.0
9%

HYD

HYD

M
AD

JIB
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W
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HEMLOCK  ROAD

MIKINAK  ROAD
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ETTE  W

AY

WASTE/FIRE  ROUTE

WASTE/FIRE  ROUTE

W
A

STE/FIRE  RO
UTE

L/A

R9

R12

S.S

S.S

S.S
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R12
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1.8m WALKWAY
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²
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1.8m WALKWAY1.8m WALKWAY

1.8m WALKWAY

1.8m WALKWAY
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A
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1.8m WALKWAY

1.8m WALKWAY

SEE
N

O
TE 4

S.S

S.S

S.S

L/A

L/A

L/A

L/A

WASTE BIN

FIBER BIN
WASTE BIN

GMP BIN

ORGANICS
CARTS

ORGANICS
CARTS

FIBER BIN
WASTE BIN

S.S

12 8

L/A

L/AL/A

BLOCK 13

BLOCK 10

BLOCK  6

BLOCK 116 Units

BLOCK 224 Units

BLOCK 316 UnitsBLOCK 416 Units

BLOCK 6

16 Units

BLOCK 8
24 Units

BLOCK 9
16 Units

BLOCK 7
24 Units

BLOCK  2
PARK

Fro
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d

CHÊNE

BLOCK 5

20 Units

GMP BIN

L/A

L/A

R2.5

V

VV

V

V

V

VV

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

S.S

S.S

S.S
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Corner Side Yard

Rear Yard

R8.65

R12

R8.65

R12

R8.65

R12

R8.6
5

R12

R8.65
R12

R8.65

R12

R5
R12

R8.6
5

R8.65 R5

R8.65
R12 R8.65

R12

R5

R12

MIKINAK  ROAD

HEMLOCK  ROAD

R12

R12

R8
.6

5

1.8m WALKWAY1.8m WALKWAY1.8m WALKWAY1.8m WALKWAY

PARKBLOCK 11
12 Units

8

R12

R15.35

S.S

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

STREET 1

STREET 1

STREET 1

STREET 1

STREET 2

STREET 3

WASTE/FIRE  ROUTE
Snow Storage /

Stormwater
Storage415 m 2

UNDERGROUND
SANITARY SEWER
EASEMENT

HYDRO
MAINTENANCE

EASEMENT

HYDRO
EASEMENT

4R 4R

5R

5R
5R 5R 3R6R

4R 3R 3R

6R 6R 6R 7R 5R6R6R6R6R
4R 4R 4R 3R 3R 3R 3R

5R
5R

5R
5R

5R
5R

5R

5R 5R 4R 4R 4R 4R 4R 4R 4R 4R 6R 6R 6R 6R

#R

#R

#R

BLOCK 6
8 Units

BLOCK 7
8 Units

BLOCK 8
8 Units

BLOCK 10
12 Units

BLOCK 11
12 Units

BLOCK 12
12 Units

BLOCK 1

BLOCK 5
4 Units

BLOCK 9
4 Units

BLOCK 13
5 Units

BLOCK 14
5 Units

BLOCK 15
5 Units BLOCK 16

5 Units

5 Units BLOCK 4
6 Units

BLOCK 3
6 Units

BLOCK 2
6 Units

4R
4R

3R
3R

5R 3R
3R

4R
4R

4R 3R

6R

3R

5R 3R

5R5R
5R 4R

4R
4R

4R

4R
4R

4R
4R

3R
3R

4R
4R

4R
4R

4R
4R

4R
4R

4R

3R
3R

3R
3R

5R
5R

5R

6R
6R

3R
3R

3R

6R
6R

6R
6R

6R

3R
3R

3R
3R

3R3R

2HR
FIREWALL

EXISTING EASEMENT FOR
2400mmØ TRUNK SANITARY

SEWER THROUGH  PROPOSED SITE.

EXISTING EASEMENT FOR
2400mmØ TRUNK SANITARY

SEWER THROUGH  PROPOSED SITE.
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REMOVE EXISTING 200mm∅ WATERMAIN
AND DEFLECT WATERMAIN OVER STORM

AS PER WATERMAIN A TABLE
REMOVE EXISTING 200mm VALVE BOXINSTALL WATER CHAMBER AS PER W3.1

300X200 TEE CONNECTION TO EXISTING
300mmØ WATERMAIN BY CITY

FORCES. EXCAVATION AND
BACKFILL BY CONTRACTOR.

EXISTING
RESIDENTIAL

DEVELOPMENT PROPOSED
PARK

BY OTHERS

VE
DE

TT
E 

 W
AY

CB 1010A-2
T/G=86.72

NE INV=85.33

22.5m-200mmØ PVC SAN

DR35 @ 0.40%

11.9m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 0.40%

31.9m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 0.40% 42.4m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 0.40% 42.5m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 2.64%

78
.4

m
-2

00
m

m
Ø

 P
VC

 S
AN

 D
R3

5 
@

 0
.6

0%

12.4m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 0.60%

33.7m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 0.65%42.4m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 0.70%

42.5m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 0.40%

14.7m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 1.00%

4.5m-200mmØ PVC SAN DR35 @ 0.40%

80
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m
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00
m

m
Ø

 P
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m
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m
Ø

 P
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87
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m
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m
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STREET 1

STREET 1

ST
RE

ET
 1

ST
RE

ET
 2

ST
RE

ET
 3

A
A

C
C

D D

E E

B B

E E

SWITCHGEAR EASEMENT.
REFER TO WATERIDGE BLOCK 1
COMPOSITE UTILITY PLAN. BY JLR
DATED 04.12.23 JLR#29725-000
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REFER TO DWG DS-2 FOR
ROAD SECTION (TYP.)

200mm WATERMAIN PVC CL.150 DR18

STM 1001 (1500Ø)
T/G=86.29

SW INV=83.02
E INV=83.09

NW INV=83.32

STM 1003 (1200Ø)
T/G=86.65

SW INV=83.34
NE INV=83.40

NW INV=83.39

STM 1004 (1200Ø)
T/G=87.17

SW INV=83.70
NE INV=83.92
NW INV=83.83

STM 1005 (1200Ø)
T/G=88.05

SW INV=84.52
NW INV=84.54

STM 1006 (1200Ø)
T/G=88.23
SE INV=85.17

STM 1009 (1200Ø)
T/G=87.23SE INV=83.75

NE INV=85.08

STM 1007 (1200Ø)
T/G=86.28
SE INV=83.63
SW INV=83.78
NW INV=83.78CBMH 1008 (1200Ø)

T/G=85.72
NE INV=83.91

NW INV=84.26

STM TANK OUTLET
INV=82.93

STM 1000
TANK INLET
INV=82.99

STM 1002 (1500Ø)
T/G=86.24
W INV=83.13NE INV=83.16

BREAK INTO EXISTINGSANITARY MANHOLE,
CONNECT AND RE-BENCH

INV=81.57

SAN 101 (1200Ø)
T/G=86.33
SW INV=81.66
NW INV=82.65
SE INV=82.65

SAN 102 (1200Ø)
T/G=86.28
W INV=82.75
NE INV=82.78

SAN 103 (1200Ø)
T/G=86.67

SW INV=82.90
NE INV=82.91

NW INV=82.96

SAN 104 (1200Ø)
T/G=87.19

SW INV=83.08
NE INV=83.10
NW INV=83.34

SAN 105 (1200Ø)
T/G=88.06
SW INV=84.22NW INV=84.22

SAN 106 (1200Ø)
T/G=88.26
SE INV=84.70
W INV=84.73

SAN 112 (1200Ø)
T/G=88.19
E INV=84.80
SW INV=84.83

SAN 111 (1200Ø)
T/G=87.73

NE INV=85.05
SW INV=83.64

SE INV=83.69

SAN 108 (1200Ø)
T/G=86.52
NE INV=83.17
SW INV=83.17
SE INV=82.97

SAN 109 (1200Ø)
T/G=86.17
NE INV=83.32

SAN 101A (1200Ø)
T/G=86.31
NW INV=82.67E INV=82.70

SAN 110 (1200Ø)
T/G=87.17

NE INV=83.34
SW INV=83.34

SE INV=83.58

200mm WATERMAIN PVC CL.150 DR18
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CB 1007B-2
T/G=86.18

NE INV=84.79

CB 1006A-2
T/G=88.09

NE INV=86.71

CB 1006A-1
T/G=87.92
SW INV=86.54

CB 1006B-2T/G=88.09
NE INV=86.71

CB 1006B-1
T/G=88.00SW INV=86.62CB 1010B-2

T/G=87.10NE INV=85.72

CB 1010B-1T/G=87.10
SW INV=85.72

CB 1007B-1
T/G=86.18
SW INV=84.79

CB 1007A-1
T/G=86.14
SW INV=84.76

CB 1009A-2
T/G=86.24

NE INV=84.86
CB 1009A-1
T/G=86.24
S INV=84.86

CB 1005A-1
T/G=87.55

NW INV=86.17

CB 1009B-2
T/G=86.57

NE INV=85.19

CB 1009B-1
T/G=86.57SW INV=85.19

CB 1007A-2
T/G=85.98

E INV=84.60

CB 1003A-2T/G=86.20
W INV=84.82

CB 1010A-1
T/G=86.72
SW INV=85.33

CB'T'
T/G=85.88

SE INV=84.45

CB 1008A-1
T/G=85.89

SE INV=84.32
NW INV=84.32

CB 1004A-1
T/G=86.85

W INV=85.47

CB 1003A-1
T/G=86.20
S INV=84.82

STM 1011 (1200Ø)
T/G=86.66SE INV=83.88

NE INV=84.57

4.00m

4.
26

m

2.55m

STM 1010 (1200Ø)
T/G=87.80

SE INV=84.20

18.14m W x 16.98m L x 1.524m H STORMTRAP UNITS
c/w 600mm  INFILTRATION OPENINGS IN CONCRETE SLAB.

TOTAL STORAGE PROV.=426 Cu.m
REFER TO DS-2 FOR TANK DETAILS.

200mm WATERMAIN A

MIKINAK ROAD

HEMLOCK ROAD

REFER TO LEGEND
FOR DETAILS

REFER TO LEGEND
FOR DETAILS

REFER TO LEGEND
FOR DETAILS

REFER TO LEGEND
FOR DETAILS

REFER TO LEGEND
FOR DETAILS

REFER TO LEGENDFOR DETAILS

ROAD CUT REINSTATEMENT
REQUIRED (OTTAWA STD R10)

1000B
REPLACE EXISTING

CATCH BASIN MANHOLEWITH NEW 2438mm x 1524mm STORMWATER
CONTROL MANHOLE.

c/w 390mm ICD
REFER TO DWG DS-2 FOR DETAILS

EX STM HGL @ D/S MH=81.82± (DSEL)
T/G=85.86
INV=82.83

SW INV=81.99

2HR
FIREWALL

2HR
FIREWALL

0.9m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

5.2m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

12.4m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

0.9m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

1.3m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.01%

5.6m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

1.0m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

5.7m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

3.6m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

5.3m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

3.7m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

5.6m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

1.2m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

5.7m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

0.9m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

5.8m-200mmØCB LEAD @ 1.00%

5.7m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

1.0m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

10.1m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.33%

1.5m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 3.77%

6.3m-200mmØ
CB LEAD @ 1.00%

EXISTING ISOLATION
VALVE AND BOX

PROPOSED ISOLATIONVALVE AND BOX

5.6m-750mmØ CONC STM
CL.100D @ 0.50%

8.0m-750mmØ CONC STM
CL 100D @ 0.50%

35.7m-750mmØ CONC STM CL.100D @ 0.50%
42.4m-375mmØ PVC STM DR35 @ 1.40%
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25.3m-300mmØ PVC STM DR35 @ 0.50%

42.4m-600mmØ CONC STM CL.100D @ 0.70%

10.3m-200mmØ BLOCK 1
STM SERVICE PVC
SDR 28 @ 1.00%
T/P @ BLDG=84.40 9.7m-200mmØ BLOCK 3

STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%
T/P @ BLDG=85.38

6.8m-200mmØ BLOCK 4
STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%
T/P @ BLDG=86.10

5.3m-200mmØ BLOCK 13
STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%T/P @ BLDG=84.00

1.9m-200mmØ BLOCK 14
STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%

T/P @ BLDG=84.70

1.9m-200mmØ BLOCK 15
STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%

T/P @ BLDG=85.10

2.4m-200mmØ BLOCK 16
STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%

T/P @ BLDG=85.58

9.7m-300mmØ PVC
STM DR35 @ 1.00%

12.5m-200mmØ BLOCK 2
STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%
T/P @ BLDG=84.90

6.1m-600mmØ CONC STM CL.100D @ 1.55%

6.2m-200mmØ BLOCK 5
STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%

T/P @ BLDG=84.19

5.9m-200mmØ BLOCK 9
STM SERVICE PVC SDR 28 @ 1.00%

T/P @ BLDG=84.05

BLOCK - 3 (16 Units)
FFE=87.40
TF=87.10

USF=84.00

BLOCK - 9 (16 Units)
FFE=87.50
TF=87.20
USF=84.10

BLO
C

K - 7 (24 Units)
FFE=87.55

TF=87.25
USF=84.15

HYD HYD

HYD

HYD

HYD

HYD

HY
D

EX. STM MH 126 (1500Ø)

T/G=86.36NE INV=82.45
SW INV=82.44

EX. STM MH 125 (1800Ø)T/G=86.90
SW INV=82.99

E INV=83.33
SE INV=83.09

EX. 59.4m-675mmØ CONC. STM @
0.91%

EX. STM MH 124 (1200Ø)
T/G=87.54

W INV=84.82E INV=84.87EX. 54.7m-300mmØ CONC. STM @2.72%

EX. STM MH 124B (1200Ø)T/G=87.50W INV=85.20EX. 36.6m-250mmØ CONC. STM @0.90%

EX. STM 8 (1200Ø)

EX. 47.4m
-675m

m
Ø CONC. STM @

0.19%

EX. STM MH 1271829mm x2438mmT/G=86.36

NE INV=81.82

NW INV=80.63

SE INV=80.93

EX. 68.6m-675mmØ CONC. STM @
0.90%

EX. STM MH 1281829mm x2438mmT/G=85.65SE INV=80.58

NW INV=80.57

NE INV=81.95

EX. 45.9m
-1500m

m
Ø CONC. STM @

0.11%

EX. STM MH 1822438mm x2438mmT/G=85.74SE INV=80.46

NE INV=80.39

EX. STM MH 1811829mm x2438mmT/G=86.01SW INV=80.36

NE INV=80.33

EX. 37.5m-1500mmØ CONC. STM @0.08%

EX. STM MH 1804270mm x4728mmT/G=86.36

SW INV=80.22

NE INV=81.10

NW INV=78.73

EX. 105.1m-1500mmØ CONC. STM @0.10% EX. 30.7m-3000mmØ CONC. STM @
0.15% EX. 42.2m-3000mmØ CONC. STM @

0.15%

EX. STM MH 178

2438mm x4270mmT/G=89.00W INV=81.21

E INV=81.24

EX. 45.6m-3000mmØ CONC. STM @0.15% EX. STM MH 1764270mm x4728mm

T/G=88.10W INV=81.38S INV=81.44

E INV=83.65N INV=84.47

EX. 46.2m-3000mmØ CONC. STM @

0.15%

EX. STM MH 141

4270mm x4728mmT/G=1.99N INV=81.60E INV=81.90S INV=83.78

EX
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9.2
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30
00

mm
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CO
NC

. S
TM

 @
0.1

0%

EX. STM 19 (1200Ø)

T/G=0.25W INV=81.98
E INV=82.20

EX. 26.6m-1500mmØ CONC. STM @

0.30%

EX. 119.8m-1500mmØ CONC. STM @

EX. STM MH 140 (1500Ø)T/G=86.20
N INV=83.96
S INV=83.99

EX
. 3

6.5
m-

82
5m

mØ
 C

ON
C.

 ST
M 

@
0.4

9%

EX. 90.9m
-1200m

m
Ø CONC. STM @

0.10%

EX. STM TEE (???00Ø)

T/G=85.28W INV=83.69

EX. 23.8m-1350mmØ CONC. STM @

0.17%

EX. STM 262438mm x4270mmT/G=2.06N INV=81.52S INV=81.52

EX. 63.4m
-3000m

m
Ø CONC. STM @

0.16%

EX. STM 31 (1200Ø)

T/G=83.88S INV=85.56

EX
. 74

.3m
-60

0m
mØ CONC. ST

M @

1.4
7%

EX. SAN MH 127A

(1200Ø)T/G=85.70NE INV=80.98

NW INV=81.18

EX. SAN MH 126A

(1200Ø)T/G=86.36SW INV=80.83
NE INV=80.81

EX. 67.2m-300mmØ PVC SAN @
0.22%

EX. 56.3m-300mmØ PVC SAN @
0.21%

EX. SAN MH 124A(1200Ø)T/G=87.52W INV=80.52E INV=80.22NW INV=80.43

EX. 58.4m-300mmØ PVC SAN @0.24%

EX. SAN MH 141A

(1200Ø)T/G=87.45W INV=80.49

E INV=80.79N INV=80.82S INV=82.90

EX. 54.5m-375mmØ PVC SAN @0.50%

EX. SAN MH 168A

(1200Ø)T/G=87.30W INV=80.97

EX. 24.5m-375mmØ PVC SAN @
0.73%

EX. SAN MH 142A

(1200Ø)T/G=87.70S INV=80.99N INV=82.51

EX
. 5

3.9
m-

37
5m

mØ
 PV

C 
SA

N @
0.3

2%

EX. SAN MH 176A(1200Ø)T/G=88.00

S INV=82.72N INV=82.89E INV=83.59

EX
. 1

02
.6m

-37
5m

mØ
 PV

C 
SA

N 
@

0.2
0%

EX. SAN 42(1200Ø)T/G=0.00S INV=84.36

EX
. 7

3.7
m-37

5m
mØ PV

C SA
N @

1.9
9%

EX. SAN 43(1200Ø)T/G=0.00W INV=89.95

EX. 89.3m-375mmØ PVC SAN @

7.12%

EX. SAN MH 177B(1200Ø)T/G=88.25W INV=84.81

EX. SAN MH 177A(1200Ø)T/G=88.50E INV=84.75

W INV=84.72

EX. 20.0m-250mmØ PVC SAN @

0.30%

EX. SAN MH 178A

(1200Ø)T/G=89.10E INV=84.57W INV=84.54

EX. 49.2m-250mmØ PVC SAN @0.30%

EX. SAN MH 179A(1200Ø)T/G=88.80

E INV=84.45W INV=79.35

SE INV=79.16

EX. 29.8m-250mmØ PVC SAN @
0.30%

EX. SAN MH 180A(1200Ø)T/G=88.30

E INV=79.22

SW INV=81.96NW INV=79.41

EX. 43.5m-300mmØ PVC SAN @0.30%

EX. SAN MH 181A(1200Ø)T/G=86.11

NE INV=82.18

SW INV=82.23

EX. 100.0m-300mmØ PVC SAN @0.22%

EX. SAN MH 182A

(1200Ø)T/G=85.74NE INV=82.47SE INV=82.16

EX. 36.6m-250mmØ PVC SAN @

0.66%

EX. SAN MH 128A(1200Ø)T/G=85.60NW INV=81.39

SE INV=81.37NE INV=81.52

EX. 116.5m
-250m

m
Ø PVC SAN @

0.66%
EX. 47.3m

-250m
m

Ø PVC SAN @
0.40%

EX. SAN MH 200A

(1200Ø)T/G=88.80SE INV=79.36NW INV=79.04

NE INV=78.96

EX. 118.4m
-250m

m
Ø PVC SAN @

0.90%
EX. 47.3m

-250m
m

Ø PVC SAN @
0.25%

EX. 71.2m
-250m

m
Ø PVC SAN @

1.80%

EX. SAN MH 140A

EX
. 3

3.7
m-

25
0m

mØ
 PV

C 
SA

N 
@

0.3
6%

EX. SAN Road Shaft

(1500Ø)T/G=81.63SW INV=78.81SE INV=79.35

EX. 13.8m-375mmØ PVC SAN @

1.09%

EX. SAN 57(1200Ø)T/G=87.50NW INV=79.45

EX. 100.4m
-375m

m
Ø PVC SAN @

0.10%

EX. 18.1m-825mmØ CONC. STM @0.22%
EX. SAN 59(1200Ø)T/G=85.91SW INV=81.57

EX. 12.0m-200mmØ PVC SAN @0.40%

EX. STM CBMH 128E (1200Ø)
T/G=85.96

SW INV=81.99

EX. SAN MH 125A

(1200Ø)T/G=86.90SW INV=80.69
E INV=80.66

11 ¼BENDEX. 300mmØ PVC WATERMAIN

EX. 300mmØ PVC WATERMAIN
EX. 300mmØ PVC WATERMAIN

22 ½BEND
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Contractor shall check all dimensions on the work and report any
discrepancy to the Landscape Architect before proceeding.  All
drawings and specifications are the property of the Landscape
Architect and must be returned at the completion of the work.  This
drawing is not to be used for construction until signed by the
Landscape Architect.
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